## 502665702 02/04/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2712310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNEE IN ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT ERRONEOUSLY LISTED AS SALESFORCE, INC. previously recorded on Reel 030860 Frame 0714. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME OF ASSIGNEE IS SALESFORCE.COM, INC

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL MICUCCI	12/18/2013
SUARAV MOHAPATRA	02/01/2014
DAVID GOLDBRENNER	12/17/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	salesforce.com, inc.
Street Address:	The Landmark @ One Market Street
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13844203

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:(510)663-0920Phone:(510) 663-1100

Email: harmstrong@wavsip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON, LLP

Address Line 1: 555 12TH STREET Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SLFCP128/989US

PATENT

502665702 REEL: 032160 FRAME: 0294

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN F. GRIFFITH
Signature:	/John F. Griffith/
Date:	02/04/2014
Total Attachments: 10 source=SLFCP128_Corrective_Assignment_for_submission#page1.tif source=SLFCP128_Corrective_Assignment_for_submission#page2.tif source=SLFCP128_Corrective_Assignment_for_submission#page3.tif source=SLFCP128_Corrective_Assignment_for_submission#page4.tif source=SLFCP128_Corrective_Assignment_for_submission#page5.tif source=SLFCP128_Corrective_Assignment_for_submission#page6.tif source=SLFCP128_Corrective_Assignment_for_submission#page7.tif source=SLFCP128_Corrective_Assignment_for_submission#page8.tif	
source=SLFCP128_Corrective_Assignment source=SLFCP128_Corrective_Assignment	, -

PATENT REEL: 032160 FRAME: 0295

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael Micucci	07/18/2013
Saurav Mohapatra	07/22/2013
David Goldbrenner	07/18/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	salesforce.com, inc.
Street Address:	The Landmark @ One Market Street
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13844203

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5106630920 **Phone:** (510) 663-1100

Email: harmstrong@wavsip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Weaver Austin Villeneuve & Sampson, LLP

Address Line 1: 555 12th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94607

Dockeled

By Marisella Cornett

11:10am, Jul 29, 2013

**#**UEG

PATENT REEL: 032160 FRAME/292963

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SLFCP128/989US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John F. Griffith/
Signature:	/John F. Griffith/
Date:	07/23/2013

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=SLFCP128\_Assignment\_executed#page1.tif source=SLFCP128\_Assignment\_executed#page2.tif source=SLFCP128\_Assignment\_executed#page3.tif source=SLFCP128\_Assignment\_executed#page4.tif

# **RECEIPT INFORMATION**

**EPAS ID:** PAT2474019 **Receipt Date:** 07/23/2013

Fee Amount: \$40

PATENT REEL: 032160 FRAME; 292973

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: <u>SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONTENT MANAGEMENT IN AN ON-DEMAND ENVIRONMENT</u> (Atty. Docket No. SLFCP128/989US), and

(1) for which I have executed a U.S. patent application;
AND/OR
(2) the same having been filed on March 15, 2013 as Application No. 13/844,203;
OR
(3) which is a U.S. Provisional Patent Application filed on () as Application No. ();
in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number <u>96461</u> to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application No. of said application when known.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:
1) Sell, assign and transfer to salesforce, inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at The Landmark @ One Market Street, Suite 300, San Francisco, CA 94105 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in the above-referenced application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced application.
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment,

Assign US or Foreign Patent Application (No Notary)

contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

5)

PATENT REEL: 032160 FRAME: 0298 Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Michael Milecci

1) Signature:

Typed Name:

Date:

Assign US or Foreign Patent Application (No Notary)

## Attorney Docket No. SLFCP128/989US

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

2) Signature:

Typed Name:

Saurav Mohapatra

Date: 07/22//3

## Attorney Docket No. SLFCP128/989US

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

3) Signature:

Typed Name:

David Goldbrenner

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: <a href="SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONTENT MANAGEMENT IN AN ON-DEMAND ENVIRONMENT">SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONTENT MANAGEMENT IN AN ON-DEMAND ENVIRONMENT</a> (Atty. Docket No. SLFCP128/989US), and

221 01 120/00/00/, and
(1) for which I have executed a U.S. patent application;
AND/OR
(2) the same having been filed on (March 15, 2013) as Application No. (13/844,203);
OR
(3) which is a U.S. Provisional Patent Application filed on () as Application No. ();
in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number <b>96461</b> to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application No. of said application when known.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:
Sell, assign and transfer to <b>salesforce.com, inc.,</b> a Delaware corporation having a place of business at The Landmark @ One Market Street, Suite 300, San Francisco, CA 94105 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in the above-referenced application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 032160 FRAME: 0302

application.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1)

Date: 19/18/13

## Attorney Docket No. SLFCP128/989US

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

2) Signature:

Typed Name: Suarav Mohapatra

Date: 04/01/2019

Assign US or Foreign Patent Application (No Notary)

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

3) Signature:

Typed Name:

David Goldbrenner

Date: 🔟

Assign US or Foreign Patent Application (No Notary)